COMMONWEALTH Ol KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIESION

In the Matter of

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )
BEECH GROVE WATER SYB8TEM, INC. ) CASE NO. 93-416

O R D E R

On October 29, 1993, Beech Grove Wator Syaotem, Inc. ("Beech
Grove") filed its application with the Public Bervice Commission
("Commission") for the purpose of adjupting lts rates pursuant to
the purchased water adjustment procedure. KRS 278.012 and 807 KAR
5:068,

The Commission, having raviewoed the evidence of record and
being otherwise sufficlently adviped, finds that:

1, Beech Grove purchases water from Wost Daviess County
Water District ("West Daviegs").

2, West Davieas increased ltyg rate for water sold from §1.31
per 1,000 gallons to $2.10 per 1,000 gallonn effective August 1,
1993, Beech Grove proposes to lncrcape the water rates to ite
customers effective November 1, 1991,

3. During the 12 months ending October 3, 1993, Beech Grove
purchased 2,571,380 gallons of water and gsold 2,300,803 gallons.
The increase in the cost of purchased water is $2,031, resulting in
a purchased water adjustment of 88 cents per 1,000 gallons of water
as shown in Appendix B, Based on an avarage monthly usage ¢f 5,000
gallons, the average bill of Beech Grove's customers would increase

$4.40 from §12.40 to $16.80, or 35.4 percent.



q, Beech Grove has miscalculated the purchased water
adjustment factor; therefore, the purchased water adjustment factor
and the rates proposed by Beech Grove should be denied.

5. The purchased water adjugstment of 88 cents per 1,000
gallons and the rates in Appendix A, attached hereto and
incorpecrated herein, are fair, just, and reasonable and should be
approved,

IT IS THEREFCORE ORDERED that:

1. The rates proposed by Beech Grove are hereby denied.

2, The purchased water adjustment of 88 cents per 1,000
gallongs and the rates in Appendix A are approved for services
rendered on and after November 1, 1993,

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Beech Grove
shall flle reviged tariff sheets setting out the rates approved
herein.

4, Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Beech Grove
shall file a copy of thé notice to its customers and verification
that such notlce has been glven,

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of December, 1993.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
7 7 S
C.. ¢ JC ;.4
Ch 7
ATTEST:

__=Jl GH‘\ M ;-wq———' Comm B‘ oneF % = ’

Executlve Director




APPENDIX A
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 93-416 DATED DECEMBER 16, 1993
The following rates and chargos are prescrlbed for the
customers in the area served by Beech Grove Wator System, Inc., All
other rates and charges not speciflgally mentioned herein shall
remain the same as thoase in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Usage Blocks Monthly Rate
Firat 2,000 §8.58 Minimum Bill
Next 4,000 2,74 Por 1,000 Gallons
Next 4,000 2.29 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 2.04 Per 1,000 Gallens
Next 60,000 1.94 Por 1,000 Galleons

Next 100,000 1.84 Por 1,000 Gallons



APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PFUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CABE NO. 93-416 DATED DECEMBER 16, 1993

Purchasod Water Addjustment Calculations

Water Purchased: 2,571,380
Water Sold: 2,300,803
Cost of Charged Ratet $2,571.38 x $2.10 = §5,399,990

Laas
Coast of Dase Ratol $2,571.38 % §1.31 = §3,368,51

Increase in Cost: 5$2,031

$2,031 + 2,300,803 gallons sold = $,88/1,000 Gallons



